

Terms and Conditions Governing the DBS Altitude Card – Up to 10 miles on Kaligo Promotion ("Promotion")

## **Promotion Period**

1. This Promotion is valid from 1 April 2023 to 31 March 2024 ("Promotion Period").

## Eligibility

- 2. To qualify for the Promotion, a customer ("Eligible Cardmember") must fulfil the following conditions within the Promotion Period:
  - a. Make an online hotel transaction via Kaligo's Website ("Qualifying Spend") at <a href="https://www.kaligo.com/altitude">https://www.kaligo.com/altitude</a> ("Dedicated Site"); and
  - b. Charge the Qualifying Spend to a DBS Altitude Visa Signature or DBS Altitude American Express® Card ("Eligible Card") during the Promotion Period.
- 3. From 1 April to 31 July 2023, Eligible Cardmembers are entitled to earn up to 10 miles for every S\$1 spend (awarded in the form of DBS Points, which can be converted at the rate of 1 DBS Point to 2 miles) as follows:
  - a. Up to 3 miles per S\$1 spend on online hotel transactions in accordance with Terms and Conditions Governing the DBS Altitude Card Promotions; and
  - b. Up to an additional 7 miles per S\$1 spend on Qualifying Spend ("Bonus Miles").
- 4. From 1 August 2023 to 31 March 2024, Eligible Cardmembers are entitled to earn up to 10 miles for every S\$1 spend (awarded in the form of DBS Points, which can be converted at the rate of 1 DBS Point to 2 miles) as follows:
  - a. Up to 2.2 miles per S\$1 spend on retail spend in accordance with Terms and Conditions Governing the DBS Altitude Card Promotions; and
  - b. Up to an additional 7.8 miles per S\$1 spend on Qualifying Spend ("Bonus Miles").
- 5. The maximum amount which Bonus Miles can be awarded is capped at \$\$5,000 per calendar month. For the purpose of calculating the Bonus Miles which the Eligible Cardmember is entitled to, purchases made by both Principal and Supplementary Cardmembers will be consolidated under the Principal Card account ("Card Account").

Last Updated: 1 August 2023



## **Qualifying Spend**

- 6. Qualifying Spend refers to online hotel transactions made via the Dedicated Site, charged to the Eligible Card (i.e., transaction date) and posted into the Card Account (i.e., posting date) at the point of computation of the Bonus Miles.
- 7. The Promotion is only applicable on hotel transactions where customers make payment to Kaligo at the time of booking ("Eligible Hotels") (i.e., not applicable if customer selects to pay later at the hotel).
- 8. Cardmembers are not entitled to earn miles for transactions that are subsequently cancelled, refunded, charged back, disputed by the traveller, resulting from fraudulent or other unlawful activity, or for which Expedia does not receive payment.
- 9. The Bonus Miles (awarded in the form of DBS Points, which can be converted at the rate of 1 DBS Point to 2 miles) earned by Cardmembers under this Promotion will be accumulated and awarded to the Card Account within 45 days after the end of each spend period:
  - a. 1 April to 30 June 2023
  - b. 1 July to 30 September 2023
  - c. 1 October to 31 December 2023
  - d. 1 January to 31 March 2024
- 10. This Promotion is not valid with any other on-going promotions, offers, vouchers, rebates, or privileges, unless otherwise stated.

## General

- 11. DBS shall not be responsible for any failure or delay in posting of sales transactions which may result in an Eligible Cardmember being omitted from enjoying the Promotion.
- 12. DBS and Kaligo's decision on all matters relating to the Promotion shall be final. No correspondence or claims will be entertained.
- 13. DBS and Kaligo may vary these Terms and Conditions or suspend or terminate the Promotion without any notice or liability to any party.
- 14. Customers who participate in this Promotion consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (Cap 26 of 2012) to the collection, use and disclosure of their personal data by/to DBS and such other third party as DBS may reasonably consider necessary for the purpose of the Promotion, and confirm that they agree to be bound by the terms of the DBS Privacy Policy, a copy of which can be found on <a href="http://www.dbs.com/privacy">http://www.dbs.com/privacy</a>.

Last Updated: 1 August 2023